OP \$490.00 3845572

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company N.A., as Agent		06/22/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDQ Operating, Inc.			
Street Address:	00 South Bedford Road, Suite 300			
City:	Mt. Kisco			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10549			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3845572	1ST CHARGE
Registration Number:	3987098	A/C PRO
Registration Number:	3105016	ARCTIC FREEZE
Registration Number:	4244354	ASK THE PRO
Registration Number:	3080757	BIG CHILL
Registration Number:	3277334	CERTIFIED A/C PRO
Registration Number:	2752800	DIRECT CHARGE
Registration Number:	2929481	EZ CHILL
Registration Number:	3106850	GLACIER ICE
Registration Number:	4069031	HIGH MILEAGE
Registration Number:	4116658	HIGH MILEAGE
Registration Number:	1115872	ID
Registration Number:	4080535	IDQ
Registration Number:	4376724	IDQ
Registration Number:	1857416	INTERDYNAMICS
Registration Number:	4186237	
Registration Number:	3203600	R-134A PLUS
Registration Number:	2637611	REFILL & TREATMENT
Registration Number:	3115139	TYPHOONMAX
		TRADEMARK

900328855 REEL: 005560 FRAME: 0073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124843990

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 484 3900

Email: tanya.branch@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Marylee Jenkins
Address Line 1: Arent Fox LLP
Address Line 2: 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marylee Jenkins	
SIGNATURE:	/Marylee Jenkins/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest-Trademarks-The Bank of NY Mellon Trust Company to IDQ Operating, Inc#page1.tif

source=Release of Security Interest-Trademarks-The Bank of NY Mellon Trust Company to IDQ Operating, Inc#page2.tif

source=Release of Security Interest-Trademarks-The Bank of NY Mellon Trust Company to IDQ Operating, Inc#page3.tif

source=Release of Security Interest-Trademarks-The Bank of NY Mellon Trust Company to IDQ Operating, Inc#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IDQ Operating, Inc., a New York corporation ("Debtor"), granted a continuing security interest in, lien and mortgage in and to certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) of Debtor to The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 27, 2012, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 3, 2012 at Reel No. 4757, Frame No. 0045;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release its interest in the Trademarks of Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. fully releases, discharges and extinguishes any and all liens, security interests, mortgages, right, title and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademarks of Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind; and
- 2. hereby assigns to Debtor, without recourse or representation or warranty of any kind, any and all rights, title or interest Secured Party may have obtained pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in or to the Trademarks of Debtor; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the USPTO note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22nd day of June 2015.

SECURED PARTY:

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Agent

Name: Title:

ASSOCIATE

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks to be released

TRADEMARK	CI AGG	COLDIEDA	APPLICATION	REG DATE	ASSIGNEE /	STATUS/
& REG. NO. 1ST CHARGE	CLASS	COUNTRY U.S.	NO. 77/182930	(APP. DATE) 07-Sep-2010	OWNER IDQ Operating, Inc.	COMMENTS Registered
3,845,572	1	0.5.	777102550	07-5 cp -2010	DQ Operating, inc.	Registered
A/C PRO 3,987,098	1	U.S.	85/073117	28-Jun-2011	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
ARCTIC FREEZE 3,105,016	1	U.S.	78/453227	13-Jun-2006	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
ASK THE PRO 4,244,354	37	U.S.	85/386984	20-Nov-2012	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
BIG CHILL (Stylized)	1	U.S.	78/484298	11-Apr-2006	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
3,080,757 CERTIFIED A/C PRO	1	U.S.	78/710836	07-Aug-2007	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
3,277,334 DIRECT CHARGE	1	U.S.	76/475585	19-Aug-2003	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
2,752,800						
EZ CHILL 2,929,481	1	U.S.	76/545822	01-Mar-2005	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
GLACIER ICE 3,106,850	1	U.S.	78/670428	20-Jun-2006	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
HIGH MILEAGE 4,069,031	1	U.S.	77/923445	13-Dec-2011	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
HIGH MILEAGE (Stylized)	1	U.S.	77/923633	27-Mar-2012	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
4,116,658 id (Stylized)	1	U.S.	73/151307	03-Apr-1979	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
1,115,872	7 12 17	0.5.	73/131307	03-др-1272	iby operating, inc.	Registered
IDQ	1	U.S.	77/859189	03-Jan-2012	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
4,080,535 IDQ	1	U.S.	77/859168	30-Jul-2013	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
4,376,724	6 9 11 17					
INTERDYNAMICS 1,857,416	1 7 9 12 17	U.S.	74/405151	11-Oct-1994	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
Miscellaneous Design	1	U.S.	85/497185	07-Aug-2012	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
4,186,237 R-134a PLUS	1	U.S.	78/694835	30-Jan-2007	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
1. 13 141 1400		1 0.5.	701071032	20 Jun-2007	1 22 Operaning, inc.	11051310104

TRADEMARK			APPLICATION	REG DATE	ASSIGNEE /	STATUS/
& REG. NO.	CLASS	COUNTRY	NO.	(APP. DATE)	OWNER	COMMENTS
3,203,600						
REFILL & TREATMENT	1	U.S.	76/093423	15-Oct-2002	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered
2,637,611						_
TYPHOONMAX	7	U.S.	78/465435	11-Jul-2006	IDQ Operating, Inc.	Registered

RECORDED: 06/24/2015